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AgroCompact 70F4

Section: GEAR Ref: 02.00.7
CLUTCH 12"

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[AgroCompact 70F4]

1 0.008.4254.3/10 1 clutch assy 12"

2 0.009.6924.3/30 1 clutch plate 12"

3 2.1699.173.0 1 pin 7.9x18

4 2.1470.004.2 8 lock washer 8

5 2.0112.207.2 8 screwm 8 p 1.25 x 20
6 2.1310.004.2 8 flat washer 8.4x17

7 2.1699.201.0 1 pin 6.36x18

1/1
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AgroCompact 70F4

Section: GEAR Ref: 02.00.8
CLUTCH 12"

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[AgroCompact 70F4]

1 0.008.4254.3/10 1 clutch assy 12"

2 0.014.1111.3 1 clutch plate 12"

3 2.1699.173.0 1 pin 7.9x18

4 2.1470.004.2 8 lock washer 8

5 2.0112.207.2 8 screwm 8 p 1.25 x 20
6 2.1699.201.0 1 pin 6.36x18

7 2.1310.004.2 8 flat washer 8.4x17

1/1



AgroCompact 70F4

Section: GEAR Ref: 02.00.15
CLUTCH CONTROL - FOR TYPES WITH FENDERS

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

(...) <- X AgroCompact F60 (...) <- X AgroCompact 70F3 (...) <- X AgroCompact 70F4 (...) <- X AgroCompact
F80 (..)<- X AgroCompact F90 [AgroCompact 70F4]

1 0.010.1148.4/10 1 pump
COMPONENT PARTS SEE COMPONENTS LIST
&= 0.010.1148.4/10

2 2.1470.004.2 2 lock washer 8

3 2.0312.206.2 2 screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20

4 2.1599.511.2 2 shoulder ring 30.5x45x2
5 0.010.1143.3/20 1 pedal

52 2.1559.117.0/20 2 special bushing 30x34x20
6 2.1410.012.1 2 circlip 30

7 2.1671.406.2 1 pin

8 2.1690.308.2 1 split pin A3x20

9 2.4049.175.2 1 spring

10 2.7659.097.0 1 switch

11 2.1310.028.2 2 flat washer

12 2.0119.070.6 2 screwm4 p.0.7 x 16

14 2.3332.003.2 1 pipe union m 12 p.1.25 x 23
15 2.1560.008.0 2 gasket 12.2x 18

16 0.010.9028.3 1 tube

17 2.1470.052.2 2 lock washer 4

35 2.3131.052.2 1 plugm32p.1.5

@ )
19_79065_01_0.0 |




AgroCompact 70F4

Section: GEAR Ref: 02.00.16
CLUTCH CONTROL - FOR MODELS WITH PLATFORM

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[AgroCompact 70F4]

1 0.010.1148.4/10 1 pump

COMPONENT PARTS SEE COMPONENTS LIST
&= 0.010.1148.4/10

2 2.1470.004.2 2 lock washer 8

3 2.0312.206.2 2 screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20

4 2.1599.511.2 2 shoulder ring 30.5x45x2
5 0.010.1143.3/20 1 pedal

52 2.1559.117.0/20 2 special bushing 30x34x20
6 2.1410.012.1 2 circlip 30

7 2.1671.406.2 1 pin

8 2.1690.308.2 1 split pin A3x20

9 2.4049.175.2 1 spring

10 2.7659.096.0/10 1 switch

11 2.1310.028.2 2 flat washer

12 2.0119.070.6 2 screw m4 p.0.7 x 16

14 2.3332.003.2 1 pipe union m 12 p.1.25 x 23
15 2.1560.008.0 2 gasket 12.2x 18

16 0.010.9028.3 1 tube

17 2.1470.052.2 1 lock washer 4

35 2.3131.052.2 1 plugm32p.1.5

36 2.6569.034.0 1 grommet 24x13x13.5

1/1



AgroCompact 70F4

Section: GEAR Ref: 02.00.23
CLUTCH CONTROL - FOR 28" NARROW PLATFORM

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[AgroCompact 70F4]

|9.21165_01 0.0 |

17

0.010.1148.4/10

2.1470.004.2
2.0312.206.2
2.1599.511.2
0.010.1143.3/20
2.1559.117.0/20
2.1410.012.1
2.1671.406.2
2.1690.308.2
2.4049.175.2
2.7659.096.0/10
2.1310.028.2
2.0119.070.6
2.3332.003.2
2.1560.008.0
0.012.2624.3/10
2.1470.052.2
2.3131.052.2
2.6569.034.0

—_ e N R NN = = m— RN~ NN N

pump

COMPONENT PARTS SEE COMPONENTS LIST
&= 0.010.1148.4/10

lock washer 8

screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20
shoulder ring 30.5x45x2
pedal

special bushing 30x34x20
circlip 30

pin

split pin A3x20

spring

switch

flat washer

screw m4 p.0.7 x 16

pipe union m 12 p.1.25 x 23
gasket 12.2x 18

tube

lock washer 4
plugm32p.1.5

grommet 24x13x13.5

1/1
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AgroCompact 70F4

Section: GEAR Ref: 02.00.24

CLUTCH CONTROL

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[AgroCompact 70F4]

1 0.007.1961.4/20 1 cylinder
COMPONENT PARTS SEE COMPONENTS LIST
@& 0.007.1961.4/20

2 0.009.7023.0 1 flange

3 2.0112.215.2 2 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 40

4 2.1470.004.2 2 lock washer 8

5 2.3199.039.0 1 plug

6 2.0312.204.2 2 screw m 8 p.1.25x 16

7 2.3131.052.2 2 plugm32p.1.5

8 0.010.9029.3 1 tube

9 2.3339.796.2 1 extension

10 2.1560.008.0 1 gasket 12.2 x 18

11 2.3339.658.2/20 1 pipe fitting m 12 p.1.25

12 0.010.8193.0 2 bracket
1017 <- X AgroCompact F60
1005 <- X AgroCompact 70F3
1018 <- X AgroCompact 70F4
1024 <- X AgroCompact F80
1007 <- X AgroCompact F90

13 2.0112.213.2 1 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 35
1017 <- X AgroCompact F60
1005 <- X AgroCompact 70F3
1018 <- X AgroCompact 70F4
1024 <- X AgroCompact F80
1007 <- X AgroCompact F90

14 2.1310.004.2 1 flat washer 8.4x17

15 2.1011.105.2 1 nut m 8 p.1.25

16 0.011.3339.2 1 small plate

->1018 X AgroCompact F60
->1006 X AgroCompact 70F3
->1019 X AgroCompact 70F4
->1025 X AgroCompact F80
->1008 X AgroCompact F90

1/1
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AgroCompact 70F4

Section: GEAR Ref: 02.00.31
CLUTCH CONTROL

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[AgroCompact 70F4]

1 2.2999.475.0 1 special bearing 55x90x22

2 0.255.6533.0/30 1 sleeve

3 0.009.7022.0/10 1 fork

4 0.009.9805.0/10 1 tube

4 0.013.9852.0/10
6 2.1690.206.2
7 2.1699.223.0
8 2.1599.496.0/10
9 0.010.5061.0/20
10 2.0399.202.7/10
11 2.1475.003.2
12 2.1011.106.2
13 2.1475.003.2
14 2.1420.018.1

— e e

1154 <- X AgroCompact F60
1041 <- X AgroCompact 70F3
1233 <- X AgroCompact 70F4
1330 <- X AgroCompact F80
1174 <- X AgroCompact F90
tube

-> 1155 X AgroCompact F60
->1042 X AgroCompact 70F3
->1234 X AgroCompact 70F4
->1331 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1175 X AgroCompact F90
split pin A2x15

pin 8 x 45

1091 <- X AgroCompact F60
1019 <- X AgroCompact 70F3
1122 <- X AgroCompact 70F4
1132 <- X AgroCompact F80
1050 <- X AgroCompact F90
shoulder ring 8x40x5

pin mm 93.5

screw m 10 pl1.5x16

washer 10

nutm 10 p.1.5

washer 10

circlip 45

-> 1155 X AgroCompact F60
->1042 X AgroCompact 70F3
->1234 X AgroCompact 70F4
->1331 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1175 X AgroCompact F90

1/1



